42 days ago

Celebrating 50 years of serving the community

Sacha Green from Citizens Advice Bureau New Zealand

From the first CAB in Auckland in 1970 to now having 82 CAB sites around NZ, we’ve been here and we’re going strong. We've helped thousands of individuals and whānau to solve problems and find a way forward. Watch our journey through 50 years of the Citizens Advice Bureau in Aotearoa New Zealand in this short video vimeo.com...

If you've got some well wishes to pass on to our CAB volunteers let us know, or maybe you have some ideas about what the future could look like for the CAB?

Join us in celebrating 50 years of the CAB serving the community, CAB Awareness Week, 8-14 March 2021.
www.cab.org.nz...

More messages from your neighbours
N
6 hours ago

What's On: Senior Digital Literacy Sessions

Nikki from Nukuhau

Have questions about your smartphone or other device? Free one-on-one sessions available to enhance your digital literacy. Booking essential via Age Concern 378 1199
Senior Digital Literacy Sessions
  • REAP
N
6 hours ago

What's On: Free Public Seminar

Nikki from Nukuhau

Come and learn all you need to know about Enduring Power of Attorney and Wills from a local lawyer. Further details contact Age Concern, 378 1195
Free Public Seminar
  • Taupo Bowling Club
8 hours ago

MBIE Recalls booster seat due to safety concerns

The Team from Neighbourly.co.nz

A booster seat has been recalled due to the chance of malfunctioning in the event of a crash.

The booster seat, the Diono Cambria 2, has been recalled by MBIE as the headrest could crack or break in a collission. The recall notice warns that the headrest may detach, causing serious injury to an infant or child.

Here's what you need to know:
- Units affected are those manufactured between September 2020 and November 2020.
- The first six digits of the serial number for the recalled range is: 648735.
- Only use the affected Diono seat as a backless booster seat until replacement units are available.
- Replacement headrests will be available in the next month.

Affected product owners can find out more about the recall on the Diono Website or get in touch with them on 0800 34 66 66.